

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8702 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archi Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that despite specific directions on the last date, the learned counsel for the appellant has failed to take any steps for substitution in respect of respondent No.6.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos.15 and 16 is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

Item No.64

-2-

Remaining respondents are duly represented by the learned Advocates.
List again on 12.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd