

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though time was granted earlier. Learned
counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks'
time for taking steps in respect of deceased
respondent no. 6.

Request is accepted.

Post the matter after six weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master