

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8702 OF 2011

Director Gen. of Central Excise, Intelligence

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s. Murarilal Harish Chandra Jaiswal & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Though time was granted earlier. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks' time for taking steps in respect of deceased respondent no. 6.**

**Request is accepted.**

**Post the matter after six weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 6 so far. Time granted by the Hon'ble Court has already expired.

The default on the part of the counsel for the appellant is reported before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
- 2.Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Advocate  
24, Pocket-A,DDA SFS Flat
- 3.Mr.Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate  
209, C.K.Daphtary Block,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR