

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of last chance having been given, there is further default by the appellant.

In these circumstances, three weeks' further time is granted to do the needful, failing which, the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.
EXC.INTELLIGENCE

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH
CHANDRA JAISWAL & ORS

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

In spite of last chance having been given,
there is further default by the appellant.

In these circumstances, three weeks' further
time is granted to do the needful, failing which,
the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 21st, 2016