

<IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA NOS. 3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8702/2011
Director General of Central Excise Intelligence ..Appellant
versus

M/s Murarilal Harish Chandra Jaiswal and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

The delay of 1 day in moving the application for restoration is condoned. The application for restoration is allowed, for the reasons indicated therein, and the appeal is restored to its original number.

Office to check and proceed further.

â |.....J.

[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 21, 2016.

ITEM NO.11 IN COURT NO.3 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL&ORS Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 21/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Madan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay of 1 day in moving the application for restoration is condoned. The application for restoration is allowed, for the reasons indicated therein, and the appeal is restored to its original number.

Office to check and proceed further.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]