

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2016

(Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 6)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8702 OF 2011

Director Gen. of Central Excise Intelligence

....Appellant

-VERSUS-

M/s. Murarilal Harish Chandra Jaiswal & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Counsel for the Appellant has on 13.05.2016 filed application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 6 which is barred by time by 2891 days and he has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application which have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 & 6 respectively.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
80, AK Sen Block, Old Lawyer's Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
3. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate
209, CK Daphtary Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
4. Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Advocate
B-12, Sector-14, Near Indian Oil Building
Noida-201301, U.P.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk