

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL&ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 08/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amrita Grover, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 2891 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within a period of two weeks from today, and file proof thereof.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER