

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2016,7/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA
JAISWAL PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5/2016
FOR ON IA 7/2017)

Date : 25-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of cost is condoned.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.6 is allowed.

Delay in filing application for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.15 is condoned.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.15 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARESH SINGH NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER