

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL PVT.LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

)

Date : 06-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 to 15 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.6. The Id. Advocate, Ms. Praveena Bisht, appearing on behalf of Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Advocate-on-record appears for the legal representatives of respondent No.6. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Await certificate of service of respondent No.16 from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 6.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar