

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 15 are duly represented.

Service of notice is complete on respondent no. 16 but none has entered appearance so far.

Respondent no. 6 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 6 submits that he will file counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record else further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks, whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar