

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL PVT.LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 264706/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 264709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kannopriya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Riya Rana, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 264709/2024 and IA No. 264706/2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)