

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL  
PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 264706/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 264709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

Date : 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. Smriti Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AOR

Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file fresh reply.

List after four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)