

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL PVT.LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 264706/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 264709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

Date : 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rajkumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Krishna, Adv.Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

2. I.A. No. 264706/2024 seeking substitution / bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 6.1 is allowed.

3. Details of legal representatives have been given in para 2 of

the application. The application is supported by an affidavit.

4. Legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 6.1 as mentioned in para 2 of the application are brought on record. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)