

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8702/2011

DIRECTOR GEN.OF CEN.EXC.INTELLIGENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MURARILAL HARISH CHANDRA JAISWAL PVT.LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 211616/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 06-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AOR  
Mr. Vibhu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kannopriya Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sanchita Beniwal, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Singh Chhikara, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. K.v.balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kr. Khanduri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 5, 6.1, 6.3, 6.4, 7 to 14 & legal  
representatives of deceased respondent no.15 are duly  
represented.

Contd...

Service is complete on respondent no.16 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application seeking substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 4 and 6.2. Application has been filed within time. Vakalatnama and memo of appearance have been filed. Application is hereby allowed. Ld. Counsel has submitted that amended memo of parties has been filed. Registry to verify and update the records.

Being complete matter, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ